Effective: August 1, 2007Effective: August 1, 2007
ROBAR INDUSTRIES LTD. - BRITISH COLUMBIA
Phone: (604) 591 - 8811
Toll Free: (800) 663 - 6553
Fax: (604) 591 - 5288
LES PRODUITS INDUSTRIELS ROBAR INC. - QUEBEC
Phone: (450) 641 - 9525
Toll Free: (800) 315 - 9525
Fax: (450) 641 - 4894
Website: www.robarindustries.com  /  E-mail: waterworks@robarindustries.com
HOW TO ORDER:
Determine the product number (6404, etc.), nominal main size, nominal
outlet size and actual main OD, and then order by using the appropriate
ordering code (see table below) as shown in the following example.
If an Epoxy coated Tapping sleeve with Stainless Steel fasteners is required
to install a 6” outlet on an 8” Ductile Iron water pipe (9.05” OD), the ordering
code is:
6506
product
number
- 8”
nom. main
size
x 6”
nom. outlet
size
- 9.05”
actual main
OD
i.e. 6506 - 8 x 6 - 9.05
Note: * Refers to chemically treating Stainless Steel after welding (“Pickled/Passivated”) to return it to its original appearance.
 ** For size on size tapping an undersize cutter is used.
 - The 6606 is NSF61 compliant. Only those products bearing the NSF61 logo stamp are compliant.
TAPPING SLEEVE DATA
NOMINAL
OUTLET SIZE
A B C
(DIA.)
D
(DIA.)
BOLT
QTY.
BOLT
SIZE
4 12 4 5 1/32 4 1/2 8 5/8
6 16 4 1/2 7 1/32 6 1/2 10 5/8
8 20 5 9 1/32 8 1/2 14 5/8
10 20 5 1/2 11 1/32 10 7/16 14 5/8
12 24 5 3/4 13 1/32 12 7/16 16 5/8
All dimensions are in inches.
NOMINAL
PIPE
SIZE
BY
X
OUTLET
SIZE
FITTING
LENGTH
NUMBER OF
BOLTS
APPROXIMATE SHIPPING WEIGHT WORKING RANGE
LBS. KG. LOW HIGH
4 X
3
12 8
33 15.0 4.70
4.95
4.95
5.204** 36 16.4
6 X
3
12 8
36 16.4 6.40
6.80
7.20
6.80
7.20
7.604 39 17.7
6** 16 10 43 19.6
6.75